dated 8th June, 1904, and numbered Requisition No. 46, for work done and materials 
furnished under contract dated 21st February, 19oo, for the construction and operation 
of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York to 31st day of May, 1904, and 
amounting to the sum of five hundred and seventy-four thousand dollars ($574,000); 
and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Acting Chief Engineer, has certified that the said work 
done and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the said contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 46 of date June 8. 1904, is made 
by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance with 
the terms of the contract, to the value of $574,000 (five hundred and seventy-four 
thousand dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value 
of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work 
and materials. 

Yours very truly, 
(Signed) 	A. E. ORR, President. 

Very truly, 
(Signed) 	JOHN F.